Resolution TS-688 Transportation Division

RESOLUTION

RES. TS-688. RESOLUTION TO CANCEL CONTRACT CAL T-153,217-4 BETWEEN BIG BEAR TRANSPORT AND SUPERIOR PACKING COMPANY

Common carrier contracts must cite the source of the carrier's equivalent tariff rates by tariff and item number(s).

Big Bear Transport filed common carrier contract number CAL T-153,217-4 with Superior Packing Company on March 27, 1990. The filing does not contain a citation indicating the source of the carrier's equivalent tariff rates.

Contract CAL T-153,217-4 was suspended April 11, 1990. Big Bear Transport has not cancelled or amended Contract CAL T-153,217-4. Contract CAL T-153,217-4 will become effective May 11, 1990 unless the Commission orders the contract cancelled or further suspended.

Pindings of Pact

- Common carrier contracts must cite the source of the carrier's equivalent tariff rates by tariff and item number(s).
- 2. Contract CAL T-153,217-4 was filed on March 27, 1990.
- 3. Contract CAL T-153,217-4 was suspended April 11, 1990.
- 4. Contract CAL T-153,217-4 will become effective May 11,1990 absent further Commission action.

Conclusion of Law

Contract CAL T-153,217-4 should be cancelled.

IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Big Bear Transport Company shall cancel common carrier contract CAL T-153,217-4 on or before May 11, 1990.
- 2. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this Resolution on Big Bear Transport Company to:

Big Bear Transport Co. (T-153,217) 715 West H Street Dixon, CA 95620

I hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on May 4, 1990. The following Commissioners approved it:

President
FREDERICK R. DUDA
STANLEY W. HULETT
JOHN B. OHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
Commissioners

EXECUTIVE Director